Doc. no.XL-OMV0005
PRODUCT NAME
High Vacuum L Type Valve
MODEL/ Series/ Product Number
XLA-2, XLC-2 Series
Replacement of bellows assembly
 Contents
 Safety Instructions - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -     2

end of the part number (In place of □). e.g.) XL1A16-2-101-XN1
Note 3) Bellows assembly does not contain other maintenance parts (Valve seal 2, Nut assembly, and
external seal). Order separately if it is required. Please refer to Table 4. Maintenance parts list
(P6).
Table 3. Suffix symbol for seal materials
Seal material EPDM Barrel
Perfluoro R  Kalrez R  Chemraz R  VMQ FKM for
PLASMA
Combination  No. 2101-80 70W 4079 SS592 SS630 SSE38 1232-70 3310-75
Symbol -XN1 -XP1 -XQ1 -XR1 -XR2 -XR3 -XS1 -XT1
Note 1) Barrel Perfluoro R  is a registered trademark of MATSUMURA OIL Co.,Ltd.
Kalrez R  is a registered trademark of E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company or its affiliates.
Chemraz R  is a registered trademark of Greene, Tweed Technologies, Inc.
Table 1. Valve size
Applicable product No. Symbol
XLA/XLC-16∗-2∗ 16
XLA/XLC-25∗-2∗ 25
XLA/XLC-40∗-2∗ 40
XLA/XLC-50∗-2∗ 50
XLA/XLC-63∗-2∗ 63
XLA/XLC-80∗-2∗ 80
Table 2. Seal material option
Standard Nil
Optional Refer to
Table 3